                                                                                                             SHEAR-WEB LOAD CELL
                                          WITH BUILT-IN SIGNAL CONDITIONER  EMS21-U, EMS21-I
EMSYST, spol. s r. o.,  Súvoz 111,  911 01 Trenčín, Slovak Republic
Phone +421 32 7432400,  e-mail: mail@emsyst.sk,  www.emsyst.sk
                      Special features
 Mechanical design identical to EMS20 type
 Built-in signal conditioner, model of sensor:
- EMS21-U – with voltage output

Notes:
4 Only 3 wires are accessible, the others are for factory settings used
How to order
Common formula for ordering:  EMS21-U/I(signal conditioner output range) – force range
− Sensor type with type of output:
 EMS21-U – voltage output
 EMS21-I – current output
− Signal conditioner voltage output types:
 2 – 10 V
 2 – 6 – 10 V (zero shifted to 6 V)
 Custom – define desired voltage output
− Signal conditioner current output types:
 4 – 20 mA
 4 – 12 – 20 mA (zero shifted to 12 mA)
 Custom – define desired current output
− Measured force range (kN):  0.1; 0.2; 0.5; 1; 2; 5
200N sensor with voltage output 2 – 10V example:
EMS21-U (2 – 10V) – 0,2kN
1kN sensor with current output with shifted zero example:
EMS21-I (4 – 12 – 20mA) – 1kN
5kN sensor with custom voltage output. Output description: 3V output when the sensor is unloaded, 5V
output at full force in the force direction of compression and 1V output at full force in the force direction of
tension.
EMS21-U (1 – 3 – 5V) – 5kN
Note: Always consult your desired custom output range with the manufacturer.
EMSYST, spol. s r. o.,  Súvoz 111,  911 01 Trenčín, Slovak Republic